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F121 W /F1214W /F121 6W
F141 W /F141 4W / F141 6W

F161 W /F1614W / F161 6W ...cceevveereenenne

SD115C /SD135C
DF125P /D
DF145C / DF145CS
DF65C / DF65P

V340V / TV
V340VE / TVE
VB125TV / TVE
VB340TV / TVE
VB510TV / TVE / VB5100TV / TVE
VB600TV / TVE / VB6000TV / TVE

DISTRIBUTION CENTRES
DYNAPAC GLOBAL PRESENCE
SERVICE COMMITED

FLUIDS &
LUBRICANTS

BELT GUARD

Depending on the road construction job site
the conveyor belt faces volumes up to 1000

tons of asphalt per hour. Without appropriated
maintenance this tremendous material flow has
a major impact on the conveyor belt and leads to

wear and asphalt deposits. Thus, this material stress
requires an appropriate treatment in order to prevent a reduced lifetime of the belt. Further

more, an unmaintained conveyor belt can impact the paving result negatively. Defects in the
asphalt surface require time consuming and cost intensive rework and can be prevented by
the use of Belt Guard. Thus, we recommend to consider regular belt cleaning with Belt Guard

as part of the whole asphalt paving process.

BELT GUARD BENEFITS

» High cleaning efficiency

» Economical in use

» Release agent

» Easy to use-> Fill the tank and spray

» Optimally harmonized with the spray system
» Biodegradable

MORE FLUIDS

PRODUCT OFFERING

20 liter can- P/N 4812215842
208 liter barrel- P/N 4812215846
1000 liter container- P/N 4812216094

Dynapac Hydraulic 100 Pavers & mobile feeders
Dynapac Hydraulic 120 Pavers

Dynapac Gear Oil 100 Pavers & mobile feeders
Dynapac Gear Oil 400 Large pavers & mobile feeders
Dynapac Engine Oil 200 Rollers, pavers & mobile feeders
Dynapac Coolant 200 Pavers & mobile feeders
Dynapac Auger Grease Pavers

Dynapac Paver Grease Pavers

5 liter can - P/N 4812161863
20 liter can - P/N 4812161864
208 liter drum - P/N 4812161865

5 liter can - P/N 4812161871
20 liter can - P/N 4812161872
208 liter drum - P/N 4812161873

5 liter can - P/N 4812161875
20 liter can - P/N 4812161876
208 liter drum - P/N 4812161877

1 liter can - P/N 4812161895
20 liter can - P/N 4812161896

5 liter can - P/N 4812161855
20 liter can - P/N 4812161856
208 liter drum - P/N 4812161857

25 liter can - P/N 4812163290
0,7 kg bottle - P/N 4812161899
0,4 kg cartridge - P/N 4812161897 12x 0,4 kg pack - P/N 4812161898
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DYN@

L

Dynapac provides with Dyn@Link customers with a tool to monitor and
manage their machine fleet efficiently and conveniently. The intelligent
telematics system offers many possibilities to optimize fleet usage, reduce
maintenance costs and save time and money.

3 VERSIONS AVAILABLE

The telematics Dyn@Link system is available in three versions:
»  Dyn@Link,
»  Dyn@Link Advanced and
»  Dyn@Link Pro.

All systems include the hardware with sim-card, webpage access and a
36-month data connection package, which can be extended after 3 years.

>>> Dyn@Link Pro*

> Dyn@Link Advanced » Dyn@Link

Paving parameters linked Fuel Consumption Working hours
to geographical location
»  Working width

»  Layer thickness

Machine Parameters Maintenance schedules
» Engine parameters

» Distance travelled Geofence

»  Asphalt temperature

Interface with BPO from Remote diagnostic

Volz Consulting GmbH

* Available on large asphalt pavers, additional sensors might required

CUSTOMER BENEFITS

»
»
»
»
»

»

04

Better fleet management (location and geofencing) Dyn@Link Advanced and
Improved service planning

Quick remote service diagnostics

Customized alerts

Improved process control (fuel consumption)

Easy integration with existing customers fleet monitoring systems

Dynapac
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GEOFENCE

After setting up a geo-fence, the system
automatically notifies Dyn@Link users
when a machine enters or leaves a
predefined area. Thanks to the geo-fence
function in Dyn@Link, Dyn@Link users
can keep track of the whereabouts of
their machines, even when not logged in
to the web page.

MODULES

Dyn@Link basic pavers
Dyn@Link advanced pavers

REPORTING FUNCTION

Dyn@Link allows users to set-up
automatic reports on a daily, weekly

or monthly basis. This provides useful
information on fuel consumption, usage
and service status to fleet managers and
others.

4812014000
4812013999

*Subscription for 36 months

ALL MACHINE INFORMATION AT A
GLANCE

All machines, together with important
information such as position, fuel and Ad-
blue levels, service status and map view,
are listed on the dashboard. Thanks to
the online portal and the Dyn@Link app,
users can access this information from
anywhere and at any time.

WANT TO FIND OUT MORE?
Scan the QR code and experience
the Dyn@Link even further!

Dynapac O 5
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The DynaPlus Program offers a variety of products to cover different market and
customer needs. Choose from extended warranties providing coverage from one

to two years beyond your regular warranty.

WHY BUY?

An extended warranty gives you peace of mind and helps you
control the cost of maintaining your Dynapac equipment. Add
it to a Dynapac Service agreement to ensure your equipment is
maintained at optimum levels and protected throughout its life
cycle.

DYNAPLUS12

DynaPlus12 is covering main components (hydraulic pumps,
hydraulic motors, gearboxes, master box and display for PLC

systems) and the Diesel engine. The extended warranty ends one

year after the end of the regular warranty or when the machine
has a total of 2 400 hours on it, whichever occurs first.

WHEN BUY?

An extended warranty can be purchased at the same time
as your machine order or up to nine month after machine
commissioning date (or machine exceeds 1 000 operation
hours, whichever occurs first).

DYNAPLUS24

Same coverage as DynaPlus12 first year. Coverage of main
components excluding Diesel engine during second year. The
extended warranty ends two years after the end of the regular
warranty or when the machine has a total of 3 600 hours on it,
whichever occurs first.

Dynapac genuine parts are to be used. Fluids, maintenance and wear parts are not covered in DynaPlus program. If other than
Dynapac genuine parts are used or unauthorized modifications carried out, DynaPlus extended warranty for the entire product is void.

-> please note the DynaPlus policy
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PAVERS - valid for Wardenburg machines

P/N

4812215385
4812215386
4812238184
4812238185
4812238198
4812238199

Large Pavers
Large Pavers
City Pavers

City Pavers
Compact Pavers

Compact Pavers

DynaPlus12
DynaPlus 24
DynaPlus12
DynaPlus 24
DynaPlus12
DynaPlus 24

EQUIPMENT WARRENTY

MOBILE FEEDERS - valid for Wardenburg machines

P/N

4812215387
4812215388
4812215389
4812215390
4812215397
4812215398

Material Feeders CS
Material Feeders CS
Material Feeders CM
Material Feeders CM
Material Feeders CL
Material Feeders CL

DynaPlus12
DynaPlus 24
DynaPlus12
DynaPlus 24
DynaPlus12
DynaPlus 24

EQUIPMENT WARRENTY

Dynapac
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PAVER
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F1800C / F1800W

S/N

4812018810
4812017353
4812017346
4812009772
4812023917
4812069253
4812227023
4812017339
4812076611
4812076635
4812075127
4812017328
4812017330
4812017331
4812017324
4812201806

4812017327
4812018543
4812017338
4812018544

4812075326

Service

Service kit 1000h plus F/SD1800
Service kit 1000h

Service kit

Service kit

Filter kit 1000h

Kit, conveyor guide and plates
Conveyor chain

Wear part kit auger wings
Wear part kit, drive sprocket
Wear part kit, idler

Wear part kit, track roller

Wear part kit chain guide

Wear part kit conveyor guide plate

Wear part kit conveyor plate

Wear part kit conveyor drive

Wear part kit hopper rubber hydr.

Front

Wear part kit conveyor turn

Wear part hopper rubber stand. Kit

Wear part kit rubber pads

Wear part hopp.Rubb.Hyd.Front

flaps kit

Renewal kit - push roller

Additional Info

Maintenance kit 1000h with engine oil
Maintenance kit 1000h

Maintenance kit 500h with engine oil
Maintenance kit 500h without engine oil

Includes all essential filters

Wear part kit chain guide

Wear part kit conveyor chain cover

F1800c

Renewal kit, 2017 version

Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

09



F2500C / F2500CS

S/N

4812217433
4812023851
4812046969

4700691229
4812043983
4812217432
4812023923
4812042760
D635060800
4812029178
4812237575
4812027444
4812217141
4812238491
4812238489
4812066874
4812069416
4812235936
4812071664
4812238624

4812238584
4812238585

4812076502
4812076628
4812035552
4812027478
4812016660
4812018439

4812075148
4812216978

Service

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000 h plus
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 100/500h
Service kit

Service kit

Filter kit 1000h

Conveyor chain (gravel kit)
Chain guide, middle
Conveyor chain

Conveyor guide kit, Hardox
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor guide plates
Conveyor drive

Sprocket chain kit
Sprocket chain kit
Guide-plate

Wear part kit conveyor drive

Wear part kit conveyor guide
plates,h400

Wear part kit conveyor plates

Wear part kit conveyor plates,
Hardox 400

Wear part kit, drive sprocket

Wear part kit, idler

Wear part kit conveyor drive

Auger wear part kit, type 1-4
Wear part kit conveyor plates

Wear part kit hopper rubber
standard

Wear part kit, track roller

Wear part kit conveyor plates,
Hardox 400

1 0 Dynapac
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Stage

Tier 3
Stage 2, Tier 3

Additional Info

2017/2019 Version
With engine oil

Valid for S/N 0600974, 977, 979, 981, 984, 985, 990, 991,
992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1020,
1024, 1025, ff

Without engine oil
With engine oil
2017/2019 Version

Includes all essential filters

Single quantity of bars

For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400
Double quantity of bars - 2016/2017 version

Only filters, 2017/2019 version

2019 Version

2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016
2017/2019 Version
2019 Version

2019 Version
2019 Version

2016 - 2019 Version
2016 - 2019 Version

Center drive 380 mm
For models manufactured from 2016
For models manufactured from 2016 & 2017/2019 version

2016 - 2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400

F2500C / F2500CS _ covmmueo

S/N

4812075192
4812075191
4812075204
4812077016
4812081080
4812035553
4812035550

Service Stage

Renewal kit auger drive
Renewal kit auger drive
Renewal kit push roller

Kit fuse + relay

Kit slide parts (track drive)
Reversing roller kit, type 1-6, a-c

Rubber pad kit type 1-4

Additional Info

Renewal kit, 2019 version

2016 - 2019 Version

Dynapac
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F2500W / F2500WS

S/N

4812217432
4812217433
4812046969

4812023851
4700691229
4812043983
4812217141
4812023923
4812042760
4812237575

4812029821
4812238494
4812029822
4812238491
4812235936
D635060800
4812069416
4812016662
4812238652
4812071664
4812238624

4812238644
4812216984

4812035552
4812018441

Service

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h plus
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000 h plus
Service kit 100/500h
Service kit

Service kit

Filter kit 100h

Conveyor chain (gravel kit)

Conveyor guide kit, Hardox

Conveyor chain

Conveyor drive

Conveyor chain

Conveyor guide plated
Guide-plate

Chain guide, middle

Sprocket chain kit

Wear part kit conveyor plates
Wear part kit conveyor plates
Wear part kit conveyor drive

Wear part kit conveyor guide
plates,h400

Wear part kit conveyor plates,
Hardox 400

Wear part kit conveyor plates,
Hardox 400

Wear part kit conveyor drive

Wear part kit hopper rubber
standard

1 2 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Stage

Tier 3
Tier 3

Stage 2, Tier 3

Additional Info

2017 - 2019 Version
2017 - 2019 Version

Valid for S/N 0600974, 977, 979, 981, 984, 985, 990, 991,
992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1020,

1024, 1025, ff

With engine oil

Without engine oil

With engine oil

Only filters, 2017 - 2019 version

Includes all essential filters

For models manufactured from 2016 & 2017 version - Hardox

400

Single quantity of bars
2019 Version

Double quantity of bars
2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016

For models manufactured from 2016
2019 Version

2017/2019 Version

2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400

For models manufactured from 2016 and 2017/2019 Version

F2500W / F2500WS _...in.cc

S/N

4812075192
4812075191
4812077016
4812075204
4812027478
4812035553

Service Stage

Renewal kit auger drive

Renewal kit auger drive

Kit fuse + relay

Renewal kit push roller

Auger wear part kit, type 1-4
Reversing roller kit, type 1-6, A-C

Additional Info

Renewal kit, 2019 version

Center drive 380 mm

Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

13



F1200C / F1200CS

S/N

4812009686
4812009772
4812017346
4812018819
4812023896
4812069253
4812009770
D299000827
4812009758
4812076610
4812215802
4812009766
4812009764
4812009691
4812075090
D299000828
4812075325
4812013164
4812013128

14 Dynapac
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Service

Service kit 1000h

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

1000h filter-kit

Kit, conveyor guide and plates
Conveyor chain kit

Wearpart kit conveyor drive
Wear part kit conveyor plates
Wear part kit, drive sprocket
Wear and tear parts kit

Wear part kit supporting surface
Wear part kit roof profile
Wear part kit rubber pads
Wear part kit, track roller
Wearpart kit reversing roller
Renewal kit - push roller
Rubber kit, standard

Rubber kit, hydr.Front hopper

Additional Info
Without engine oil
Without engine oil
With engine oi
With engine oil

Includes all essential filters

Valid from S/N G001906, ff

Renewal kit

F1250CS

S/N

4812074026
4812074027
4812009772
4812017346
4812074028
4812069253
4812009770
4812074029
4812074024
4812076136
4812074022
4812074030
4812076602
4812074021
4812074025
4812074023
4812076638
4812075090
4812069388

4812069389

4812074018
4812074020

4812009691
4812075324

Service

Service kit 1000 h plus

Service kit 1000 h

Service kit

Service kit

Filter kit 1000 h

Kit, conveyor guide and plates
Conveyor chain kit

Wear part kit auger wings 320mm
Wear part kit conveyor plates
Wear part kit conveyor plates
Wear part kit conveyor drive
Wear part kit drive sprocket
Wear part kit, drive sprocket
Wear part kit reversing roller
Wear part kit roof profile

Wear part kit supporting surface
Wear part kit, idler

Wear part kit, track roller

Wear part kit hopper rubber,
standard

Wear part kit hopper rubber, front
hopper flap

Wear part kit hopper rubber

Wear part kit hopper rubber, front
hopper

Wear part kit rubber pads

Renewal kit, push roller

Additional Info

320 Mm 2019 version

Renewal kit 2019 version

Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

15



SD1800C / SD1800W SD2500C / SD2500CS

S/N Service Additional Info S/N Service Stage Additional Info
4812018810 Service kit 1000h plus f/sd1800 With engine oil 4812075236 Service kit 2000h Tier 4F
4812017353 Service kit 1000h Without engine oil 4812075237 Service kit 2000h plus Tier 4F
4812009772 Service kit Without engine oil 4812075281 Service kit 2000h Tier 4F
4812017346 Service kit With engine oil 4812075229 Service kit 2000 h plus Stage V
4812023917 Filter kit 2000h Includes all essential filters 4812075203 Service kit 2000 h Stage V
4812227023 Conveyor chain 4812082031 Service kit 2000 h Stage V
4812069253 Kit, conveyor guide and plates 4812082111 Service kit 2000 h plus Stage V (not for
4812017339 Wear part kit auger wings machli.n;as with
panolin
4812076611 Wear part kit, drive sprocket
4812023851 Service kit 1000 h plus Stage 2, Tier 3
4812076635 Wear part kit, idler
) 4812046969 Service kit 1000h Valid for S/N 0G000974, 977, 979, 981, 984, 985, 990, 991,
Sy Blizer mRrE T Tmek el 992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1020,
4812018544 Wear part hopp.Rubb.Hyd.Front Valid from S/N G001835, G001859, ff. 1024, 1025, ff
e 108 4812023864 Service kit 1000h plus T4F
AN VR [ L4 Al e 4812023886 Service kit 1000 h plus Stage 2, Tier 4|
4812017330 Wear part kit conveyor guide plate Wear part kit conveyor chain cover 4812217430 Service kit 1000h plus Tier 4 2017 Version
AN VAR [P 41 Bl [Pleite 4812217431 Service kit 1000h Tier 41 2017 Version
AR VAR [ L4 S et el 4812217414 Service kit 1000h Tier 4F 2017 - 2019 Version
4812201806 Wear part kit hopper rubber hydr. For models manufactured from 2017 4812217432 Service kit 1000h Tiers 2017 - 2019 Version
Front
4812217433 Service kit 1000h plus Tier 3 2017 - 2019 Version
4812017327 Wear part kit conveyor turn i .
4812012378 Service set 500h Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1010, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077,
4812017338 Wear part kit rubber padS SD1800C 4812019963 Service kit 500h plUS Tier 4F
SENATIEEE Sl Ul 4812012382 Service set 500h plus T4l Valid for /N 0G000979, 985, 1010, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077,
4812017361 Hopper rubber kit standard 1087, 1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff
4812075326 Renewal kit - push roller Renewal kit, 2017 version 4812071793 Service kit 500h Stage V 2019 version
4812071794 Service kit 500h plus Stage V 2019 version
4700691229 Service kit 100/500h
4812012384 Service kit Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077, 1087,
1119, 1215,1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff
4812012939 Service kit
4812012936 Service kit
4812043983 Service kit
4812075282 Service kit
4812217141 Service kit Only filters, 2017 - 2019 version
4812217415 Service kit 2017 - 2019 Version
4812023926 Filter kit 1000h

1 6 Dynapac Dynapac 1 7
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SD2500C / SD2500CS ...

S/N

4812023923
4812023925
4812217306
4812217307
4812071796
4812071795
4812238491
4812069211
4812069212

4812237575
4812027444
4812042760
4812042762
4812238489
4812235936
D635060800
4812066874
4812076502
4812076628
4812035552
4812071664
4812018438

4812027478
4812018439

4812075148
4812216978

4812238585
4812238624

4812238584

Service

Filter kit 2000h

Filter kit 2000h

Filter kit 1000h

Filter kit 1000h

Filter kit 1000 h plus

Filter kit 1000 h

Conveyor guide plates

Kit, conveyor guide and plates

Kit, conveyor guide and plates,
Hardox 400

Conveyor guide kit, Hardox
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain (gravel kit)
Conveyor chain

Conveyor drive

Guide-plate

Chain guide, middle
Sprocket chain kit

Wear part kit, drive sprocket
Wear part kit, idler

Wear part kit conveyor drive
Wear part kit conveyor drive

Wear part kit hopper rubber hydr.
Fr.Flap

Auger wear part kit, type 1-4

Wear part kit hopper rubber
standard

Wear part kit, track roller

Wear part kit conveyor plates,
Hardox 400

Wear part kit conveyor plates,
Hardox 400

Wear part kit conveyor guide plates,
H400

Wear part kit conveyor plates

1 8 Dynapac
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Stage

Stage V
Stage V

Additional Info

Only filters, 2017 version

Only filters, 2017 - 2019 version
2019 Version

2019 Version

2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400

Double quantity of bars

2019 Version
2016/2017 Version

2016 - 2019 Version
2016 - 2019 Version
2016/2017 Version
2019 Version

2016 - 2019 Version

Center drive 380 mm

Stage iiia/tier 3, 2016/2017 version

2016 - 2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400

2019 Version

2019 Version

2019 Version

SD2500C / SD2500CS ...

S/N

4812069199
4812069200
4812069201
4812027733
4812077016
4812081080
4812064469
4812064473
4812064474
4812075204
4812075192
4812075191
4812035553
4812035550

Service

Lubricants kit, 500h
Lubricants kit, 1000h
Lubricants kit, 2000h
Auger wing D430 full kit
Kit fuse + relay

Kit slide parts (track drive)
Plug kit

Plug kit

Plug kit

Renewal kit push roller
Renewal kit auger drive
Renewal kit auger drive
Reversing roller kit, type 1-6, A-C
Rubber pad kit type 1-4

Stage

Additional Info

430 Mm - 2019 version

Renewal kit, 2019 version

2016/2017 Version
2016/2017 Version

Dynapac 1 9
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SD2500W / SD2500WS

S/N

4812075281
4812076246
4812076243
4812082122
4812082123

4812075236
4812075237
4812076225
4812023851
4812046969

4812023864
4812023886
4812217430
4812217431
4812012378

4812217414
4812217432
4812217433
4812076187
4812019963
4812012382

4812071793
4812071794
4700691229
4812012384

4812012939
4812012936
4812043983
4812075282
4812217141

2 0 Dynapac
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Service

Service kit 2000h
Service kit 2000 h plus
Service kit 2000 h
Service kit 2000 h
Service kit 2000 h plus

Service kit 2000h
Service kit 2000h plus
Service kit 1000 h plus
Service kit 1000 h plus
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h plus
Service kit 1000 h plus
Service kit 1000h plus
Service kit 1000h
Service set 500h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h plus
Service kit 1000 h
Service kit 500h plus
Service set 500h plus

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h plus
Service kit 100/500h

Service kit

Service kit
Service kit
Service kit
Service kit

Service kit

Stage

Tier 4F
Stage V
Stage V
Stage V

Stage V (not for

machines with
panolin)

Tier 4F
Tier 4F

Stage 2, Tier 3

T4F

Stage 2, Tier 4l
Tier 4l

Tier 41

Tier 4F
Tier 3
Tier 3

Tier 4F
T4l

Stage V
Stage V

Additional Info

Valid for S/N 06000974, 977, 979, 981, 984, 985, 990, 991,
992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1020,
1024, 1025, ff

2017 Version
2017 Version

Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1010, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077,
1087, 1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff

2017 - 2019 Version
2017 - 2019 Version
2017 - 2019 Version

Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1010, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077,
1087, 1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff

2019 version

2019 version

Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077, 1087,
1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff

Only filters, 2017 - 2019 version

SD2500W / SD2500WS _......c

S/N

4812023926
4812023923
4812023925
4812217306
4812217307
4812029821
4812029822
4812042760
4812069215
4812069216

4812237575

4812238494
4812238491
4812235936
D635060800
4812069416
4812018441

4812035552
4812071664
4812238624

4812018438
4812216984

4812016662
4812238652
4812027478
4700679586

Service Stage

Filter kit 1000h

Filter kit 1000h

Filter kit 1000h

Filter kit 2000h

Filter kit 1000h

Conveyor chain

Conveyor chain

Conveyor chain (gravel kit)
Kit, conveyor guide and plates

Kit, conveyor guide and plates,
Hardox 400

Conveyor guide kit, Hardox

Conveyor drive
Conveyor guide plates
Guide-plate

Chain guide, middle
Sprocket chain kit

Wear part kit hopper rubber
standard

Wear part kit conveyor drive
Wear part kit conveyor drive

Wear part kit conveyor guide plates,
H400

Wear part kit hopper rubber hydr.
Fr.Flap

Wear part kit conveyor plates,
Hardox 400

Wear part kit conveyor plates
Wear part kit conveyor plates
Auger wear part kit, type 1-4

Auger wear part kit

Additional Info

Only filters, 2017 version

Only filters, 2017 - 2019 version
Single quantity of bars

Double quantity of bars

For models manufactured from 2016 & 2016 - 2019 version -
Hardox 400

2019 Version
2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016

For models manufactured from 2016 & 2017/2019 version

2017/2019 Version
2019 Version

For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400 /
2016/2017 version

For models manufactured from 2016 / 2016/2017 version
2019 Version

Center drive 380 mm

2016 - 2019 Version

Dynapac 2 1
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SD2500W / SD2500WS _......c

S/N Service Stage
4812035553 Reversing roller kit, type 1-6, A-C
4812075192 Renewal kit auger drive

4812075191 Renewal kit auger drive

4812075204 Renewal kit push roller

4812064474 Plug kit

4812064473 Plug kit

4812064469 Plug kit

4812077016 Kit fuse + relay

22
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Additional Info

Renewal kit, 2019 version

SD2550C / SD2550CS

S/N

4812075281
4812075236
4812075237
4812075229
4812075203
4812082031
4812082111

4812023851
4812046969

4812023864
4812023886
4812217414
4812217432
4812217433
4812012378

4812019963
4812012382

4812071793
4812071794
4700691229
4812012939
4812012936
4812043983
4812012384

4812075282
4812217141
4812217415
4812217307
4812071796

Service Stage
Service kit 2000h Tier 4F
Service kit 2000h Tier 4F
Service kit 2000h plus Tier 4F
Service kit 2000 h plus Stage V
Service kit 2000 h Stage V
Service kit 2000 h Stage V
Service kit 2000 h plus Stage V (not for
machines with
panolin)
Service kit 1000 h plus Stage 2, Tier 3

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h plus TA4F

Service kit 1000 h plus Stage 2, Tier 4l
Service kit 1000h Tier 4F
Service kit 1000h Tier 3

Service kit 1000h plus Tier 3

Service set 500h

Service kit 500h plus Tier 4F
Service set 500h plus T4l

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h plus
Service kit 100/500h
Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Filter kit 1000 h

Filter kit 1000 h plus Stage V

Additional Info

Valid for S/N 0G00974, 977, 979, 981, 984, 985, 990, 991,

992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011, 1016, 1017, 1018, 1020,

1024, 1025, ff

2017 - 2019 Version
2017 - 2019 Version
2017 - 2019 Version

Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1010, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077,
1087, 1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff

Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1010, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077,
1087, 1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff

Stage V, 2019 version
Stage V, 2019 version

Valid for S/N 0G000979, 985, 1039-1041, 1067, 1077, 1087,
1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, 1238, ff

Only filters, 2017 - 2019 version
2017 - 2019 Version

Only filters, 2017 - 2019 version
2019 Version

Dynapac 2 3
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SD2550C / SD2550CS _....cs

SD2550C / SD2550CS _....s

S/N Service Stage Additional Info
4812071795 Filter kit 1000 h Stage V 2019 Version
4812023925 Filter kit 1000h
4812023926 Filter kit 1000h
4812023923 Filter kit 1000h
4812069213 Kit, conveyor guide and plates
4812069214 Kit, conveyor guide and plates,
Hardox 400
4812237610 Conveyor guide kit, long, Hardox For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400
4812238489 Conveyor drive 2019 Version
4812042762 Conveyor chain
4812028516 Conveyor chain Double quantity of bars
4812042760 Conveyor chain (gravel kit)
4812066874 Sprocket chain kit
4812238630 Guide-plate 2019 Version
4812238619 Guide-plate 2019 Version
4812235981 Guide-plate For models manufactured from 2016
D635060800 Chain guide, middle
4812076628 Wear part kit, Idler 2016 - 2019 Version
4812075149 Wear part kit, track roller 2016 - 2019 Version
4812076571 Wear part kit, drive sprocket 2016 - 2019 Version
4812076502 Wear part kit, drive sprocket 2019 Version
4812238638 Wear part kit conveyor plates, 2019 Version
Hardox 400
4812216982 Wear part kit conveyor plates, For models manufactured from 2016 - Hardox 400
Hardox 400
4812018439 Wear part kit hopper rubber 2016/2017 Version
standard
4812018438 Wear part kit hopper rubber hydr. 2016/2017 Version
Fr.Flap
4812016661 Wear part kit conveyor plates For models manufactured from 2016
4812238641 Wear part kit conveyor plates 2019 Version
4812071664 Wear part kit conveyor drive 2017/2019 Version
4812035552 Wear part kit conveyor drive

24 Dynapac
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S/N Service Stage Additional Info
4812027736 Auger wing D500 full kit 500 mm
4812027733 Auger wing D430 full kit 430 mm
4812075191 Renewal kit auger drive

4812075204 Renewal kit push roller Renewal kit, 2019 version
4812075192 Renewal kit auger drive

4812077016 Kit fuse + relay

4812081080 Kit slide parts (track drive)

4812035551 Rubber pad kit type 5+6

4812035553 Reversing roller kit, type 1-6, A-C

4812064474 Plug kit

4812064473 Plug kit

4812064469 Plug kit

4812069199 Lubricants kit, 500h

4812069200 Lubricants kit, 1000h

4812069201 Lubricants kit, 2000h

Dynapac
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SCREED

V240V / TV

S/N Service
D299000339 Gas hose kit
D299000258 Screed plate kit
D255011500 Screed plate kit
D299000594 Screed plate kit

V240VE /| TVE

S/N Service

4812010539 Heating element kit
4812010538 Heating element kit
D299000258 Screed plate kit

D255011500 Screed plate kit

D299000640 Screed plate kit

4812019508 Screed wear part kit complete

2 6 Dynapac
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Additional Info

Hardox 400 (only for V-Screeds)
Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

Additional Info

Only for V-Screeds

Hardox 400 (only for V-Screeds)
Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

Hardox 500 - including screed plates,tamper bars+ wear stripes, heating

elements - only for E-Screeds

V2400TV / TVE

S/N
4812074170

4812075322

4812074167
4812074206
4812074169
4812074166
4812074168
4812062002
4812071249
4812061266
4812075126
4812074165

Service Additional Info

Wear part kit screed plates, tamper
bar

Wear part kit screed plates, tamper
bar

Wear part kit tamper bar
Bearing kit tamper drive, center
Bearing kit tamper elements
Bearing kit tamper wing

Bearing kit tamper wing, extension

Screed plate Hardox 400 without tamper blades, 2019 version

Screed plate
Kit, tamper guide plates
Kit, gas hose set

Set of heating elements

V3500V / VE

S/N

4812063753
4812017377
4812215144
4812066016
4812061858
4812018807

Service Additional Info
Wear part kit heating rod, with plug

Wear and tear parts kit

Screed plates

Screed plates, H500

Kit, guide plate

Kit, gas hose set

Dynapac
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V3500TV / TVE

S/N
4812063762

4812017448

4812017384
4812017381
4812063751
4812017378
4812076937
4812017386
4812017402
4812076940
4812066019
4812215143
4812066016
4812019506

4812061203
4812018807
4812063792

Service

Wear part kit screed plates, tamper
bar

Wear part kit screed plates; tamper
bar

Wear part kit, tamper bar
Wear part kit wear plate
Wear part kit heating rod, with plug
Wear and tear parts kit
Bearing kit tamper drive
Bearing kit, tamper drive
Bearing kit, tamper wing
Bearing kit tamper wing
Screed plates, H500
Screed plates

Screed plates, H500

Screed wear part kit complete

Kit, guide plate
Kit, gas hose set

Renewal kit (heating rod with plug)

2 8 Dynapac
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Additional Info

Hardox 400 with tamper blades

Wear rails at tamper guide plates, 2017 version
Only for E-screeds

Only for E-screeds

Hardox 400

Hardox 400 - including screed plates,tamper bars+ wear stripes, heating
elements with plug - only for e-screeds

E-screeds 2016 version

V5100TV / TVE

S/N

4812035289
D299000250
D299000249
4812019490
4812019491

4812035300
4812035301
4812018801

4812016383

4812032394
4812032411
4812035296
4812035291
4812018793

4812018784

4812018794
4812018785
4812038826
4812019503

Service

Wear part kit tamper guide plates
Bearing set rocker

Bearing kit, tamper drive

Screed wear part kit complete

Screed wear part kit complete H500

Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit

Screed wear part kit

Screed plates

Screed bottom pl., Hardox 400
Screed bottom pl., Hardox 500
Emergency kit E-heating, type
Emergency kit, el. Heating, big
Heating element kit V5100TVE

Heating element w/o plug kit

V5100TV-E heating element kit 2016
Kit heating element with plug
Tamper bar wear part kit v5100
Renewal kit V5100E 2016

Additional Info

2016 - 2019 Version
2016 - 2019 Version
2016 - 2019 Version

Hardox 500 - including screed plates,tamper bars+ wear stripes, heating
elements - for models manufactured till 2015 - only for e-screeds

Hardox 500 with tamper blades, bottom plates

Hardox 500 with tamper blades - for models manufactured from 2016 &
2017/2019 version

Hardox 500 without tamper blades - for models manufactured from 2016 &
2017/2019 version

Hardox 500 without tamper blades
One section
Full screed

Without plug, complete screed - for models manufactured from 2016 with
S/N 3102027, 3102020, 3102013, 3101998, 3101984, 3102034, 3102021,
3101965, 3101998, 3101984, 3102034, 3102022

Without plug, one section - for models manufactured from 2016 with
S/N 3102027, 3102020, 3102013, 3101998, 3101984, 3102034, 3102021,
3101965, 3101998, 3101984, 3102034, 3102021

With plug, complete screed - valid for S/N 3102043, 3102056, 3102061 ff
With plug, one section - valid for S/N 3102043, 3102056, 3102061 ff
2016 - 2019 Version

Hardox 500 - including screed plates,tamper bars+ wear stripes, heating
elements with plug - for models manufactured from 2016 with S/N 3102042,
3102043, 3102056, 3102059, 3102060, 3102061 ff - only for e-screeds

Dynapac 29
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V5100TVH

S/N

4812035289
4812079629
D299000250
D299000249
4812202679
4812018803

4812202748

4812018797
4812018789
4812018791
4812018798

Service

Wear part kit tamper guide plates
Guide plate

Bearing set rocker

Bearing kit, tamper drive

Screed plates

Screed plates/tamper bars wear
part kit

Heating element kit with plug

Heating element w/o. Plug kit
Heating element with plug kit
Heating element with plug kit
Heating element with plug kit

V5100THE

S/N

4812035289
4812038826
D299000250
D299000249
4812202679
4812075623
4812075558
4812075560
4812075531

3 0 Dynapac
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Service

Wear part kit tamper guide plates
Tamper bar wear part kit V5100
Bearing set rocker

Bearing kit, tamper drive

Screed plates

Screed plates aux. Compactor

Bottom plates/tamper cutter kit

Kit, heating element with plug, cpl.

Renewal kit

Additional Info
2016 - 2019 Version

2016 - 2019 Version

2016 - 2019 Version

Without tamper blades 2016 - 2019 version
With tamper blades 2016 - 2019 version

Complete screed, with plug - for models manufactured from 2017 with S/N
3102537 ff

Complete screed, without plug

One section, without plug

One section, with plug - valid for S/N3101850 ff. 2016 - 2019 Version
Complete screed, with plug - valid for S/N3101850 ff. 2016 - 2019 Version

Additional Info

Without tamper blades

With tamper blades

Hardox 500 2019 version

V6000TV / TVE

S/N
4812035549
4812018804

4812038827
D299000250
D299000249
4812016503

4812202665
4812018802

4812018796

4812018795

4812018787
4812018786
4812202749

4812018792
4812018800
4812019505

4812019504

Service

Wear part kit tamper guide

Wear part kit bottom plates/tamper

bars

Tamper bar wear part kit V6000
Bearing set rocker

Bearing kit, tamper drive

Screed plates Hardox 500

Screed plates

Screed wear part kit

V6000TV-E heating element kit 2016

Heating element kit V6000OTVE

Kit, heating element with plug

Kit, heating element without plug

Heating element kit with plug
V6000TVH

Kit, heating element with plug
Kit, heating element with plug
Renewal kit V600OE 2016

Renewal kit V600OE

Additional Info

2016 - 2019 Version
Hardox 500 with tamper blades & compactor plates - 2017/2019 version

2016 - 2019 Version
2016 - 2019 Version
2016 - 2019 Version

Without tamper blades - for models manufactured from 2016 & 2017/2019
version

Hardox 500, 2017/2019 version

With tamper blades - for models manufactured from 2016 & 2017/2019
version

With plug, whole screed - valid for S/N 3102042, 3102060, 3102059 ff

Without plug, whole screed - for models manufactured from 2016 with
S/N 3102016, 3102022, 3101960, 3102031, 3102029, 3102035, 3102033,
3102040, 3102030, 3102017, 3101999

With plug, one section - valid for S/N 3102042, 3102060, 3102059 ff

Without plug, one section - for models manufactured from 2016 with
S/N 3102016, 3102022, 3101960, 3102031, 3102029, 3102035, 3102033,
3102040, 3102030, 3102017, 3101999

2017/2019 Version

2017/2019 Version
2017/2019 Version

Hardox 500 - including screed plates,tamper bars+ wear stripes, heating
elements with plug - for models manufactured from 2016 with S/N 3102042,
3102043, 3102056, 3102059, 3102060, 3102061 ff - only for e-screeds

Hardox 500 - including screed plates,tamper bars+ wear stripes, heating
elements w/o plug - for models manufactured from 2016 with S/N 3102016,
3102022, 3101960, 3102031, 3102029, 3102035, 3102033, 3102040,
3102030, 3102017, 3101999 - only for e-screeds
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WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS



V6000TVH

S/N Service

4812018804 Wear part kit bottom plates/tamper
bars

4812035549 Wear part kit tamper guide

D299000250 Bearing set rocker

D299000249 Bearing kit, tamper drive

4812202665 Screed plates

4812018799 Heating element kit V6000TVH

4812202749 Heating element kit with plug
V6000TVH

4812018792 Kit, heating element with plug

4812018800 Kit, heating element with plug

4812018790 Kit heating element without plug

V6000THE

S/N Service

4812075585 Wear part kit bottom plates /
tamper cut.

4812035549 Wear part kit tamper guide

4812038827 Tamper bar wear part kit V6000

D299000250 Bearing set rocker

D299000249 Bearing kit, tamper drive

4812202665 Screed plates

4812075625 Screed plates comp. Kit

4812075600 Heating element kit

4812075579 Renewal kit

3 2 Dynapac
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Additional Info

Hardox 500 with tamper blades & compactor plates - for models
manufactured from 2016

2016

2016

2016

Hardox 500 - for models manufactured from 2016

Without plug, whole screed- for models manufactured from 2016

With plug, whole screed - for models manufactured from 2017 with S/N
3102509 ff

With plug, one section - for models manufactured from 2016 with S/N
3101850 ff

With plug, whole screed - for models manufactured from 2016 with S/N
3101850 ff

Without plug, one section - for models manufactured from 2016

Additional Info

With tamper blades

Without tamper blades

Hardox 500 2019 version

R300TV / TVE

S/N

4812046588
4812046590
4812046592
4812046594
4812046596
4812046599
4729900170
4729900171
4729900172
4729900173
4729900174
4812046587
4812046589
4812046591
4812046593
4812046595
4812046597
4812046598
4812043580
4812043581
D299000326
D299000414
D299000436
D299000437

Service

Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit

Screed wear part kit

Additional Info

Main screed

At-250 mm |.H. + R.H.

At-500mm, |.H. + R.H.

At-750mm, |.H. + R.H.

At-1000mm, |.H. + R.H.

Hydraulic extendable

Without ignition, 1000 mm extension box
With 500 mm extension box

With 250 mm extension box

Hardox 400, basic screed

With electric ignition, 1000 mm extension box

With 250 mm extension box

With 500 mm extension box

With 750 mm extension box

With 1000 mm extension box

Hydraulic extendable, left side - e-screeds only
Hydraulic extendable, right side e-screeds only
Hydraulic extendable, left side - gas screeds only
Hydraulic extendable, right side - gas screeds only
With 750 mm extension box

Hardox 400, basic screed

With electric ignition version pt100, 1000 mm extension box

Basic screed with electric ignition, pt100

Dynapac
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MF2500CS /CM

S/N

4812082031
4812082111

4812023851
4812023885
4812046969

4812023864
4812023886

4812012378
4812012382

4812071793
4812071794
4812019963
4700691229
4812012384
4812012939
4812012936
4812043983
4812023926
4812023923
4812023925
4812071796
4812078580
4812078678

4812069208
4812069209
4812069210
4812076599

Dynapac
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Service Stage

Service kit 2000 h Stage V

Service kit 2000 h plus Stage V (not for
machines with
panolin)

Service kit 1000 h plus
Service kit 1000h plus T4l
Service kit 1000h

Tier 3, stage 2

Service kit 1000h plus T 4f

Service kit 1000 h plus Tier 41, stage 2

Service set 500h
Service set 500h plus T4l

Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h plus
Service kit 500h plus
Service kit 100/500h

Tier 4F

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Filter kit 1000h
Filter kit 1000h
Filter kit 1000h
Filter kit 1000 h plus
Conveyor belt, kit

Conveyor belt, kit (SW5500/
SW6500)

Kit, conveyor brace, CM

Stage V

Kit, conveyor brace, CS
Kit, conveyor brace, CS swing

Track drive sprocket kit

Additional Info

With engine oil

Without engine oil; valid for S/N 0G000974, 977, 979, 981,
984, 985, 990, 991, 992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011,

1016, 1017, 1018, 1020, 1024, 1025, ff
With engine oil
With engine oil

Without engine oil

With engine oil; valid for S/N G000979, 985, 1010, 1039-1041,

1067, 1077, 1087, 1119, 1215, 1218, 1226, 1228, ff

Without engine oil
Without engine oil
Without engine oil
Without engine oil

With engine oil

Includes all essential filters
Includes all essential filters

Includes all essential filters

2019 Version

Dynapac
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MF2500CS / CM _...ine

S/N Service

4812017761 Wear and tear parts kit

4812016841 Wear part kit scraper blade

4812008959 Wear part kit track plates, long
version

4812008960 Wear part kit track plates,short
version

4812075150 Wear part kit, track roller

4812202423 Wear part kit, scraper blade, one
blade

4812202424 Wear part kit, scraper blade, full set

4812009720 Wear part kit rail guide

4812009718 Wear part kit main frame

4812042198 Maintenance kit 500 hours

4812046970 Maintenance kit 1000h, COM 4|

4812015980 Rubber hopper kit, hydr.Front flap

4812202108 Rubber conveyor incl. Connectors,
MF2500CS

4812075204 Renewal kit push roller

4812075396 Repair kit

4812075395 Repair kit hopper remixer

4812078329 Repair kit, conveyor chain

4812007263 Hopper rubber kit, C/CS/W/WS
-hydr. ff

4812011023 Hopper rubber kit

4812076632 Idler kit

4812043984 Startup kit sd-paver, COM 4l (500)

3 6 Dynapac
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Stage

Stage 3

Additional Info

Valid for S/N FG001791, GG001899, ff.
Valid from S/N G001723, ff

For long track frame

For short track frame

2019 Version
Valid from S/N G002322, ff

Valid from S/N G002322, ff

Without engine oil; valid for S/N 0G000564, 714, 718, 720-
721,727,733, 750, 813, 998, 1007, 1088, 1104, 1105, 1153,
1157, 1190, 1231-1232, 1237

Without engine oil; valid for S/N 0600974, 977, 979, 981, 984,
985, 990, 991, 992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011, 1016,
1017, 1018, 1020, 1024, 1025, ff

Renewal kit, 2019 version
2019 Version
2019 Version

Valid for S/N 0G000974, 988, 998, 1001, 1016, ff

2019 Version

With engine oil; valid for S/N 0G000564, 714, 718, 720-721,
727,733,750, 813, 998, 1007, 1088, 1104, 1105, 1153, 1157,
1190, 1231-1232, 1237

MF2500CL

S/N

4812023851
4812023885
4812046969

4812023864
4812023886
4812019963
4812012378

4812012382
4700691229
4812012384
4812012939
4812012936
4812043983
4812023926
4812023923
4812023925
4812078580
4812202424
4812202423

4812016841
4812008959

4812008960

4812075150
4812009720
4812009718
4812017761

Service Stage

Service kit 1000 h plus Stage 2, Tier 3
Service kit 1000h plus T4l
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h plus T 4f

Service kit 1000 h plus Stage 2, Tier 4l
Service kit 500h plus Tier 4F
Service set 500h

Service set 500h plus T4l
Service kit 100/500h

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Service kit

Filter kit 1000h

Filter kit 1000h

Filter kit 21000h

Conveyor belt, kit

Wear part kit, scraper blade, full set

Wear part kit, scraper blade, one
blade

Wear part kit scraper blade

Wear part kit track plates, long
version

Wear part kit track plates, short
version

Wear part kit, track roller
Wear part kit rail guide
Wear part kit main frame

Wear and tear parts kit

Additional Info

With engine oil

Without engine oil; valid for S/N 0G000974, 977, 979, 981,
984, 985, 990, 991, 992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011,

1016, 1017, 1018, 1020, 1024, 1025, ff
With engine oil
With engine oil

Without engine oil

Without engine oil
Without engine oil
Without engine oil
Without engine oil

With engine oil

Includes all essential filters
Includes all essential filters

Includes all essential filters

Valid from S/N G002322, ff
Valid from S/N G002322, ff

Valid from S/N G001723, ff

For long track frame

For short track frame

Valid for S/N fG001791, gG001899, ff.

Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS
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MF2500CL _....

S/N

4812042198

4812046970

4812015980

4812076632
4812078329
4812200729

4812043984

4812076599
4812007263

4812011023

3 8 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Service

Maintenance kit 500 hours

Maintenance kit 1000h

Rubber hopper kit, hydr.Frontf lap

Idler kit
Repair kit, conveyor chain

Scraper kit

Startup kit sd-paver, com4i (500)

Track drive sprocket kit

Hopper rubber kit, c/cs/w/ws-hydr.
FF

Hopper rubber kit

Stage

Stage 3, COM 4|

Additional Info

Without engine oil; valid for S/N 0G000564, 714, 718, 720-
721,727,733, 750, 813, 998, 1007, 1088, 1104, 1105, 1153,
1157, 1190, 1231-1232, 1237

Without engine oil; valid for S/N 0G00974, 977, 979, 981, 984,
985, 990, 991, 992, 993, 995, 998-1002, 1008, 1011, 1016,
1017, 1018, 1020, 1024, 1025, ff

Valid for S/N FG001681 ff and machines with add. Hopper
extension

Valid from S/N G002002, ff

With engine oil; valid for S/N 0G000564, 714, 718, 720-721,
727,733, 750, 813, 998, 1007, 1088, 1104, 1105, 1153, 1157,
1190, 1231-1232, 1237

CLASSIC

SVEDALA
DEMAG

Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS
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F121C

S/N

4700679526
4700679586
4812040685
4812040687
D756182800
4700679581
4700679582
D299000697
4700679594
D299000701
D299000702
D299010011
4700679580
4700690559
D299000700
4700679596
4812025462
D756903000
4700688081

4700690438
D299000751
4700688080
4700690437

4700691333

40 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Service

Auger wear part kit
Auger wear part kit
Auger wing wear part kit
Auger wing wear part kit Il
Wearing part ri. compl.
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide roller kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Rubber pad kit

Rubber pad kit

Rubber hopper flabs 30mm compl

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

Additional Info

310 mm
380 mm

Single quantity of bars

Double quantity of bars

Ccom3

COM1 & COM2

COM3, with hydraulic front hopper
COM3, without hydraulic front hopper

For machines manufactured before June 2003
For machines manufactured after June 2003
coOM3

Replacement kit 92 pieces

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1

Cummins 6BTE 5.9 - C155, 116KW, machine S/N 654246, 654259 - 654263,
654265 — 654268

Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD2012L062V; Deutz TCD2012, L62 V; COM3

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148;
comMmi

Cummins 6BTE 5.9 - C155, 116KW, machine S/N 654246, 654259 - 654263,
654265 - 654268, COMII

Deutz TCD2012L062V; Deutz TCD2012, L62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz
TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD 2013 L 04; Deutz TCD 2013 L
06; COM3

F121 W/ F121 4W / F121 6W

S/N

4700679526
4700679586
4700679581
4700679582
D299000697
D299010010
D299000701
D299000702
D299010011
4700679580
4700690559
D299000700
4700688081

4700688083
4700690438

4700691334

4700690460 &
4700690455

4700690460 &
4700690457

4700690461 &
4700690457

D299000751
4700688080

4700688082
4700690437

4700691333
D299000752

4812033994

Service

Auger wear part kit
Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide roller kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Service kit

Additional Info

310 mm

380 mm

Single quantity of bars
Double quantity of bars
com3

COM3, with hydraulic hopper
COM3, without hydraulic hopper

For machines manufactured before June 2003, COM1 & COM2
For machines manufactured after June 2003, COM1 & COM?2
com3

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; COM1

Cummins 6BTA 5.9 - C166, 124KW, Machine S/N 654274, COM1

Cummins 6BTE 5.9 - C155, 116KW, machine S/N 654246, 654259 - 654263,
654265 - 654268, COM2

Deutz TCD2013 L0O4, 116KW, COM3

Cummins QSB 5.9 - C155, 116KW, machine S/N 654269, 654272, 654273,
654275 - 654502, COM2

Cummins QSB 6.7, C205, 153KW, machine S/N 634147, COM3
Cummins QSB 5.9 - C205, 153KW, machine S/N 654270, COM2

Deutz TCD2012, L62 V, 120KW, COM3

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; COM1

Cummins 6BTA 5.9 - C166, 124KW, Machine S/N 654274, COMI

Cummins 6BTE 5.9 - C155, 116KW, machine S/N 654246, 654259 - 654263,
654265 - 654268, COMII

Deutz TCD2012 LO6 2V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2013 L 04; COM3

Deutz TCD2013 L04, 116KW, machine S/N 634131, 634132, 634139, 634140,
634143, 634148, 634150, 634153, COM3

Dynapac 4 1
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F141 W/ F141 4W / F141 6W

S/N

4700679526
4700679586
4700679581
4700679582
D299000697
D299010010
4700679594
D299000701
D299000702
D299010011
4700679580
4700690559
D299000700
4700688081

4700691335
D299000751
4700688080

4700691333

42 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Service

Auger wear part kit
Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit

Conveyor guide kit

Conveyor guide roller kit

Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

Additional Info

310 mm

380 mm

Single quantity of bars

Double quantity of bars

comM3

F141-W/D

COM1 &2

COM3, with hydraulic hopper

COM3, without hydraulic hopper

F141-W/D

For machines manufactured before June 2003, COM1 & COM2
For machines manufactured after June 2003, COM1 & COM2
comM3

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1

Deutz TCD2013 LO6, 140KW
Deutz TCD2012, L62 V, 120KW, COM3

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9- C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1

Deutz TCD2012 LO62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; COM3

F141C

S/N

4700679526
4700679586
4812040685
4812040687
D756182800
4700679581
4700679582
D299000697
D299010010
D299000701
D299000702
D299010011
4700679580
4700690559
D299000700
D299000767
D299000768
D299000771
D299000772
4700679596
4812025462
D756903000
4700688081

4700688083
4700691335

4700690461 &
4700690456

4700690461 &
4700690457

4700688080

4700688082
4812033994

Service

Auger wear part kit

Auger wear part kit

Auger wing wear part kit
Auger wing wear part kit Il

Wearing part ri. compl.

Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit

Conveyor guide kit

Conveyor guide roller kit

Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Push roller kit
Push Roller kit
Push Roller kit
Push Roller kit
Rubber pad kit
Rubber pad kit

Rubber hopper flabs 30mm compl

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

Service kit

Additional Info

310 mm
380 mm

Single quantity of bars
Double quantity of bars
coM3

COM3, with hydraulic front hopper
COM3, without hydraulic front hopper

For machines manufactured before June 2003, COM1 & COM2
For machines manufactured after June 2003, COM1 & COM2
com3

Push roller repair kit, COM3

Push roller repair kit, SN:655210 ff.

Push roller exchange kit, SN:655210 ff.

Push roller exchange kit, COM3

Replacement kit 92 pieces

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C166;
comM1

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C166, from S/N 655104, COM1
Deutz TCD2013L06, COM3
Cummins QSB 5.9 - C173, COM2

Cummins QSB 5.9 - C205, COM2
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C166, from S/N 655104, COM1

Dynapac 43
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F141C _...

S/N
4700691333

D299000773
D299000774
D299000777
D299000776
D299000775
4812044731
4700691335
4700691337
4700691338
D299000891
4700691229
4700691333

F141

S/N

D299000773
D299000774
D299000777
D299000776
D299000775
4812044731
4700691335
4700691337
4700691338
D299000891
4700691229
4700691333

4700691333

CR

Service

Service kit 500h

Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor plate kit
Maintenance kit 500h - Plus
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Service

Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor plate kit
Maintenance kit 500h - Plus
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

44 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Additional Info

Deutz TCD2012 LO62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; COM3

COM3, double quantity of bars

COM3, without hydraulic front hopper

Deutz engine TCD 2013 L06, COM3
TCD 2013 LO6V COM3

QSB 6.7 COM3 with standard oil

QSB 6.7 COM3 with bio oil

TCD 2013 LO6V COM3, 2-belt version
QSB 6.7 COM3

Deutz TCD2012 LO62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; cCOM3

Additional Info
COM3, double quantity of bars

COM3, without hydraulic front hopper

Deutz engine TCD 2013 L06, COM3
TCD 2013 LO6V COM3

QSB 6.7 COM3 with standard oil

QSB 6.7 COM3 with bio oil

TCD 2013 LO6V COM3, 2-belt version
QSB 6.7 COM3

Deutz TCD2012 LO62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; COM3

Deutz TCD2012 LO62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; COM3

F161 W/ F161 4W / F161 6W

S/N

4700679586
4700679588
4700679589
D299010010
4700679595
D299010060
D299010011
4700679587
4700690558
4700688081

4700691334

4700690460 &
4700690455

4700690460 &
4700690457

4700691337
4700691338
4700688080

4700691229
D299000752
D756903000

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide roller kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h
Rubber hopper flabs 30mm compl

Additional Info

380 mm
Single quantity of bars
Double quantity of bars

COM3, without hydraulic hopper
COM3, with hydraulic hopper

COM2; COM3

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1

Deutz TCD 2013 LO4, 116KW
Cummins QSB 5.9 - C155, 116KW

Cummins QSB 6.7 - C205, 153KW

QSB 6.7 COM3 - C190, 142KW with standard oil
QSB 6.7 COMS3 - C190, 142KW with bio oil

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1

Cummins QSB 6.7 - C190, 142KW
Deutz TCD 2013 LO4, 116KW

Dynapac 45
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F1700C

S/N

D299000714
4812011992
D299000858
4812009338
4812045903
4812009337
4812045895
4812009415
4812009414

D299000589
4812025554
D299000754
4700691333

F1700W

S/N

D299000714
4812011992
D299000858
4812009338
4812045903
4812009337
4812045895
4812009415
4812009414

4812025554
D299000754

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide roller kit
Conveyor plate kit

Hopper rubber kit, standard

Hopper rubber kit, with front
hopper

Rubber pad kit

Service kit 1000h TIER3
Service kit 500h TIER3
Service kit 500h

| FI7T00WS

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide roller kit
Conveyor plate kit

Hopper rubber kit, standard

Hopper rubber kit, with front
hopper

Service kit 1000h TIER3
Service kit 500h TIER3

46 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Additional Info

26 bars
38 bars

Deutz TCD2012 LO62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; COM3

Additional Info

26 bars
38 bars

F181C

S/N

4700679586
4812040685
4812040687
4700679588
4700679589
4812029359
4700679587
4812029358
4700679545
4812025460
4700688083
4700691337
4812030498

4700690461 &
4700690456

4700688082
4700691229

F181W

S/N

4700679586
4700679588
4700679589
D299010010
4700679595
4700679587
4700690558
4700688081

4700690460 &
4700690455

4700688080

Service

Auger wear part kit

Auger wing wear part kit

Auger wing wear part kit I

Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor guide kit Il
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Rubber pad kit
Rubber pad kit
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 500h

Additional Info
380 mm

Single quantity of bars
Double quantity of bars

CoOM3

Replacement kit 106 pieces
Cummins 6BTA 5.9 - C166, COM1
Cummins QSB 6.7 - C220, COM3

Cummins QSB 6.7 - C190, C220; €220, machine S/N 637169 and from 637182,
com3

Cummins QSB 5.9 - C205, COM2

Cummins 6BTA 5.9 - C166, COM1
Cummins QSB 6.7 - C190, C220; COM3

Additional Info

380 mm

Single quantity of bars
Double quantity of bars

COM2; COM3

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1

Cummins QSB 5.9 - C155, 116KW

Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C126; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C135; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C145;
Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C155; Cummins 6BT 5.9 - C148; COM1

Dynapac 47
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F182CS

S/N
4700690789
4700690788

4700690461 &
4700688665

F5C

S/N

D299000825
D299000827
4812031433
D299000828
D299000346
D299000386
D299000556
D299000852
D299000546
D299000853

48 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Service

Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor plate kit
Service kit 1000h

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor wear part kit
Reversing roller kit
Rubber pad kit

Rubber pad kit

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Additional Info

Deutz BF6M1013, watercooled, 151KW

Additional Info

Valid for S/N 4550061, 4550064, 4550068 and 4550072 ff
Valid for S/N 4550061, 4550064, 4550068 and 4550072 ff
Valid for S/N 4550061, 64, 68 and 4550072 ff

Standard (with iron nose)

(w/o iron nose)

Valid for BFO3 2011 COM2

Valid for Deutz engine TCD2011 LO3 COM3
Valid for BF03 2011 COM2

Valid for Deutz engine TCD2011 LO3 COM3

F6-4W

S/N

D299000714
D299000818
D299000858
D299000817
D299000859
D299000824
D299000511
D299000856
4812031435
D299000860
D299000512
D299000857
4812025554
D299000586

D299000632
D299000755
D299000755
D299000586
D299000631

D299000754

D299000754
D299000754
D299000473

D299000585

D299000630

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide roller kit
Conveyor guide roller kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h

Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h
Service kit 100h

Service kit 100h

Service kit 100h

Additional Info

Old version (conveyor bars at chain)

Valid for 874300 ff, double quantity of conveyor bars
Valid up to S/N: 874299 and 8750099

Valid from S/N: 874300 and 8750100

Old version

COM3, S/N: 8750100 ff

Valid up to S/N: 874219

Valid from S/N: 874300

Old version

COM3, S/N: 8750100 ff

Deutz TD2011 LO4, machine S/N from 874308

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874146,874148, 874153, 874154, 874158,
874160-874162, 874164-874176, 874179-874180, 874182-874188, 874190,
874191, 874193-874198, 874201, 874202, 874204, COM2

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874177, 874178, 874181, 874189, 874192,
874199, 874200, 874203, from 874205, COM2

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874125 - 874145, 874147, 874149 -874152,
874155 - 874157, 874159, 874163, COM2

Deutz TD2011 LO4, machine S/N from 874300 - 874307

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874146,874148, 874153, 874154, 874158,
874160-874162, 874164-874176, 874179-874180, 874182-874188, 874190,
874191, 874193-874198, 874201, 874202, 874204, COM2

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874177, 874178, 874181, 874189, 874192,
874199, 874200, 874203, from 874205, COM2

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874125 - 874145, 874147, 874149 -874152,
874155 - 874157, 874159, 874163, COM2

Deutz TD2011 LO4, machine S/N from 874308
Deutz TD2011 LO4, machine S/N from 874300 - 874307

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874125 - 874145, 874147, 874149 -874152,
874155 - 874157, 874159, 874163, COM2

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874146,874148, 874153, 874154, 874158,
874160-874162, 874164-874176, 874179-874180, 874182-874188, 874190,
874191, 874193-874198, 874201, 874202, 874204, COM2

Deutz BF4L2011, machine S/N 874177, 874178, 874181, 874189, 874192,
874199, 874200, 874203, from 874205, COM2
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F6C

S/N

D299000714
D299000818
D299000858
D299000817
D299000859
D299000824
D299000511
D299000856
4812031435
D299000860
D299000512
D299000857
D299000589
4812025554
D299000587

D299000632
D299000585

D299000630
D299000586

D299000631
D299000754

5 0 Dynapac
WINTER CAMPAIGN PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit

Conveyor guide kit

Conveyor guide roller kit

Conveyor guide roller kit

Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Rubber pad kit
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h

Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Additional Info

Old version (conveyor bars at chain)

Valid for S/N: 8750100 ff, double quantity of conveyor bars (38 bars)
Valid up to S/N: 874299 and 8750099
Valid from S/N: 874300 and 8750100
Valid for S/N: 874126, 874127 and 874129
Old version

COM3, S/N: 8750100 ff

Valid up to S/N: 8750080

Valid from S/N: 8750081

Old version

COM3, S/N: 8750100

Deutz TD2011 LO4, Machine S/N 8750100 and from 8750107, COM3

Deutz BF4L 2011, Machine S/N 8750010 - 8750022, 8750024, 8750025,

8750027, COM2
Deutz BF4L 2011, Machine S/N 8750023, 8750026, 8750028 ff, COM2

Deutz BF4L 2011, Machine S/N 8750010 - 8750022, 8750024, 8750025,

8750027, COM2
Deutz BF4L 2011, Machine S/N 8750023, 8750026, 8750028 ff, COM2

Deutz BF4L 2011, Machine S/N 8750010 - 8750022, 8750024, 8750025,

8750027, COM2
Deutz BF4L 2011, Machine S/N 8750023, 8750026, 8750028 ff, COM2
Deutz TD2011 LO4, Machine S/N 8750100 and from 8750107, COM3

SD115C / SD135C

S/N

D299000509
D299000773
D299000774
D299000697
4812025789
4812025790
4812025791
4812025453
4812025459
D299000698
4812025792
4812034824
4700691333

4812044731

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor plate kit
Rubber pad kit
Rubber pad kit
Rubber pad kit
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h plus

DF125P /D

S/N

4700679586
D299000509
4700679581
4700679582
D299000697
D299000702
D299000700
4700691335
D299000891
4700691333

4812044731

Service

Auger wear part kit
Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor chain kit

Conveyor drive kit

Conveyor guide plate kit

Conveyor plate kit
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h Plus

Additional Info

Center drive

Double quantity of conveyor bars

Without hydraulic front hopper
With hydraulic front hopper

New type of rubber pads, rebuild kit

New type of rubber pads, replacement kit
Deutz engine TCD 2013 L0O62V COM3

Deutz TCD2012 L0O62 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; cCOM3

Deutz engine TCD 2013 LO6-COM3

Additional Info

Outer drive 380 mm
Center drive 380 mm
Single quantity of bars
Double quantity of bars

com3
TCD 2013 LO6V COM3
TCD 2013 LO6V COM3, 2-belt version

Deutz TCD2012 L062 V; Deutz TCD2013 LO6; Deutz TCD 2012 L 06; Deutz TCD
2013 L 04; COM3

Deutz engine TCD 2013 LO6, COM3
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DF145C /| DF145CS

S/N

D299000508
D299000509
4729900024
D299000254
4729900037
4812031193
4729900031
4729900149
4812031960
4700691337
4700691338
D299000406
D299000408
D299000411
D299000413
4700691229
D299000410
4812031959
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Service

Auger wear part kit
Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide plate kit
Conveyor guide plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Rubber pad kit

Rubber pad kit II
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h

Service kit 500h

Servicing kit

Additional Info

430 mm
380 mm
Double quantity of bars

QSB 6.7 - COM3, without bio oil

QSB 6.7 - COM3, with bio oil
6BTAS5.9-C200 without bio oil
6BTA5.9-C200, with bio oil

QSB 5.9 - C205 + C230 without bio oil
QSB 5.9 - C205 + C230 with bio oil
QSB 6.7 - COM3

QSB 5.9 - C205 + C230

DF65C / DF65P

S/N

D299000714
D299000818
D299000824
D299000817
D299000859
D299000511
D299000856
D299000512
D299000857
D299000589
4812025554
D299000475
D299000632
D299000755
D299000474
D299000631
D299000754

Service

Auger wear part kit
Conveyor chain kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor drive kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor guide kit
Conveyor plate kit
Conveyor plate kit
Rubber pad kit
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 1000h
Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h
Service kit 500h

Additional Info

Double quantity of bars

com2
com3

comMm3

comMm3

DF65C

TD2011 LO4l - COM3
BF4L 2011

B4FL 2011 - COM2
TD2011 LO4l - COM3
BF4L 2011

B4FL 2011 - COM2
TD2011 LO4l - COM3

Dynapac
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SCREEDS

V340V / TV

S/N

D299000738
D299000515
4720008251
D299000534
D299000516
D299000513
D299000514

V340VE

S/N

4812010541
4812010540
4812010537
4812010536
D299000515
4720008251
D299000592
4812017892
4812019510

Service

Gas hose kit

Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Screed wear part kit vb340tv h400
Tamper guide plate kit

Tamper guide plate kit

| TVE

Service

Emergency kit, el. heating
Emergency kit, el. heating
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Tamper guide plate kit

Screed wear part kit complete

54 Dynapac
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Additional Info

Hardox 400 (only for V-Screeds)
Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

Only for V-Screeds

Additional Info

Only for V-Screeds

Hardox 400 (Only for V-Screeds)
Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

Hardox 500 - including screed plates,tamper bars+ wear stripes, heating

elements - only for E-Screeds

VB125TV / TVE

S/N

D299000339
D299000865
D255011500
D299000258
D299000594
D299000640
D299000256
D299000257

Service

Gas hose kit
Heating element kit
Screed plate kit
Screed plate kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Screed plate set

Screed wear part kit

VB340TV / TVE

S/N

D299000738
D299000625
D299000864
4720008251
D299000515
D299000534
D299000592
D299000593
D299000513
D299000514

Service

Gas hose kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Screed plate kit
Screed plate kit
Screed wear part kit

Screed wear part kit

Screed wear part kit h400

Tamper guide plate kit
Tamper guide plate kit

Additional Info

Electric version, reduced screed version
Electric & Gas versions, Hardox 500

For VB125V

Gas version, Hardox 500

Electric version, Hardox 500

Additional Info

Gas version

Electric version, full screed

Electric version, reduced screed version

Electric & Gas versions, Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades

Gas Version, Hardox 400 without Tamper Blades - for V-Screeds only
Gas version, Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

Electric version, Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

For V-Screeds only

Dynapac
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VB510TV / TVE / VB5100TV / TVE

S/N

D299000249
D299000250
D299000713
D299000709
D299000861
4812035292
4812035297
D299000866
D299000867
D299000723
D299000725
D299000724
D299000726
D299000712
4812039724

Service

Bearing set - Tamper drive
Bearing set - Tamper wing
Gas hose kit

Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Repair kit tamper

Repair kit tamper

Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Tamper guide plate kit
Tamper bar kit

Additional Info

Gas version

Electric version, full screed

Electric version, reduced screed version

Whole screed - for Plus Screeds

Reduced compilation - for Plus Screeds

2x Thread plate, 2x adjusting screw

4x Thread plate, 2x adjusting screw

Gas version, Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Electric version, Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Gas version, Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

Electric version, Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

VB600TV / TVE / VB6000TV / TVE

S/N

D299000249
D299000250
D299000735
D299000710
D299000862
4812035294
4812035299
D299000866
D299000867
D299000717
D299000721
D299000718
D299000722
D299000734
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Service

Bearing set - Tamper drive
Bearing set - Tamper wing
Gas hose kit

Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Repair kit tamper

Repair kit tamper

Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit

Tamper guide plate kit

Additional Info

Gas version

Electric version, full screed

Electric version, reduced screed

Whole screed - for Plus Screeds

Reduced compilation - for Plus Screeds

2x Thread plate, 2x adjusting screw

4x Thread plate, 2x adjusting screw

Gas version, Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Electric version, Hardox 500 without Tamper Blades
Gas version, Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

Electric version, Hardox 500 with Tamper Blades

EB28 / E

S/N

D299000339
D299000865
D255011500
D299000594
D299000640

EB34 / E

S/N

D299000625
D299000864
4720008251
D299000534
D299000592
D299000516
D299000513

Service

Gas hose kit
Heating element kit
Screed plate kit
Screed wear part kit

Screed wear part kit

Service

Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Screed plate kit

Screed wear part kit

Screed wear part kit

Screed wear part kit vb340tv h40

Tamper guide plate kit

Additional Info

Gas version

Electric version

Hardox 500

Hardox 500, Gas version

Hardox 500, Electric version

Additional Info

Electric version, full screed

Electric version, reduced screed

Hardox 500
Hardox 500, Gas version

Hardox 500, Electric version

Dynapac
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EB51 / E

S/N

D299000250
D299000249
D299000713
D299000709
D299000861
D299000866
D299000867
D299000723
D299000725
D299000724
D299000726
D299000255
4812039724
D299000712

EB60 / E

S/N

D299000250
D299000249
D299000735
D299000710
D299000862
D299000717
D299000721
D299000718
D299000722
D299000255
D299000734
4812039747
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Service

Bearing set - Tamper wing
Bearing set - Tamper drive
Gas hose kit

Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Repair kit tamper

Repait kit tamper

Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Tamper bearing kit
Tamper bar kit

Tamper guide plate kit

Service

Bearing set - Rocker assy
Bearing set - Tamper drive
Gas hose kit

Heating element kit
Heating element kit
Screed plate kit

Screed plate kit

Screed wear part kit
Screed wear part kit
Tamper bearing kit
Tamper guide plate kit

Wear part kit tamper bars

Additional Info

Gas version

Electric version, full screed

Electric version, reduced screed

2x Thread plate, 2x adjusting screw
4x Thread plate, 2x adjusting screw
Gas version, Hardox 500

Electric version, Hardox 500

Gas version, Hardox 500

Electric version, Hardox 500

Additional Info

For units produced 2007 and later
For units produced 2007 and later

Gas version. For units produced 2007 and later

Electric version, full screed. For units produced 2007 and later
Electric version, reduced screed. For units produced 2007 and latery
Hardox 500, gas version. For units produced after 2007

Hardox 500, electric version. For units produced after 2007

Hardox 500, gas version. For units produced 2007 and later

Hardox 500, electric version. For units produced 2007 and later

For units produced 2007 and later
For units produced 2007 and later
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59368 Werne
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DYNAPAC GLOBAL PRESENCE

Dynapac offers parts through three major distribution centres located in Werne (Germany),
Charlotte (US) and Tianjin (China). These distribution centres stock parts for all products in

market and support our regional service centres as well as dealers.

DYNAPAC CHINA

No. 38, QuanWang Road
WuQing High Tech Industrial Park
301700, Tianjin

The distribution centres are our logistic
competence centres where we have
implemented state of the art systems
for inventory management, transport
strategy as well as breakdown

management.
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ERVICE

GENUINE PARTS AND KITS

PREVENTIVE MAINTENENCE KITS
GENUINE FILTERS

FLUIDS AND LUBRICANTS

WEAR AND REPAIR KITS

e  UPGRADEKITS

SERVICE

e RIGHT COMPETENCE
e  TRAINING PROGRAM
e INSPECTION & SERVICE PROGRAM
e  EXTENDED WARRANTY & SERVICE

AGREEMENT
CONSUMABLES
*  GREASE

s COOLANT

OMMITED

GLOBAL DISTRIBUTION
NETWORK

Q-

e  ALWAYS CLOSETO YOU

DYNAPAC.COM

e  KITSELECTOR
e  FLUID SELECTOR
e SHOP ONLINE

DYNQ@LINK

e  MANAGE YOUR FLEET
e TIMELY INTERVENTIONS PLANNED
SERVICE ALLERT

PREVENT THE COST OF A BREAKDOWN

REGULAR MAINTENANCE PREVENTS COSTLY STANDSTILLS
Equipment breakdowns have a direct impact on your
productivity. No production means no revenue, but the fixed
costs stay the same, resulting in lower profitability. By avoiding
breakdowns and increasing the reliability of your machine, you
will be able to produce more per year, which will immediately
improve your profitability.

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
PAYS BACK

e Timely intervention to avoid expensive breakdowns
e High quality maintenance also means higher resale

value (residual value)

WINTER
CAMPAIGN

PAVERS, SCREEDS & MOBILE FEEDERS

www.dynapac.com

G
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE KITS

PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE KITS

All'in one box and tailored to match your equipment. Easy to
obtain and attractively priced, our preventive maintenance kits
contain all the parts required for the equipments scheduled
maintenance program. When installed by one of our certified
technicians, you keep equipment downtime to a minimum and
its uptime to a maximum throughout its working life.

@ JOB SITE CONFIDENCE

2B +icH PrODUCTIVITY

@ LOW COST

MAXIMUM UPTIME

HIGH QUALITY RESULTS

SUSTAINABILITY
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